

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODG.) NO. 3831 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (LODG.) NO. 3826 OF 2025

Hickson and Dadajee Pvt. Ltd.*Applicant*

In the matter between :

Hickson and Dadajee Pvt. Ltd.*Plaintiff*

: Versus :

Navinchandra Mangaldas Patel*Respondent*

Mr. Chetan Kapadia Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Sarda, Mr. Guru Shanmugan and Mr. Rihal Kazi i/b. M & M Legal Ventures, for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Mr. Kyrus Modi i/b. Mr. Rakesh K. Agrawal, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 8 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C :

1) Mr. Kapadia, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff is intending to file Interim Application for amendment of the plaint. He would submit that copy of the proposed Interim Application would be served on the

Defendants on/or before 15 September 2025. Mr. Cama, the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant seeks and is granted one week from the date of service of the application to file Affidavit-in-Reply.

2) List on **22 September 2025**. In the meantime, the Defendant shall be at liberty to file replies to Interim Application (Lodg.) Nos. 3831/2025 and 13884/2025.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

**NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT**

Digitally signed by
NEETA SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date: 2025.09.09
10:08:12 +0530