

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5368 OF 2025

In

SUITS 247 OF 2025

Hickson And Dadajee Pvt. Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Navinchandra Mangaldas Patel ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5370 OF 2025

In

SUITS 247 OF 2025

Rameshchandra Hargovandas Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

Hickson And Dadajee Pvt. Ltd And 3 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29175 OF 2025

In

SUITS 247 OF 2025

Rameshchandra Hargovandas Patel And Hickson..PETITIONER  
And Dadajee Pvt. Ltd

V/S

Navinchandra Mangaldas Patel ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Sarada with Mr. Rihal Kazi & Ms. Zainab Tinwala i/b  
M & M Legal Ventures, for Plaintiff

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Mr. Kyrus Mody i/b Mr. Rakesh  
Agrawal, for Defendant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 22nd September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 23/09/2025

**( ASSOCIATE )**