

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5368 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 247 OF 2025

Rameshchandra Hargovandas Patel .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:-

Hickson & Dadajee Pvt Ltd .. Plaintiff

Versus

Navinchandra Mangaldas Patel .. Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5370 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 247 OF 2025

-
- Mr. Rahul Sarada a/w Mr. Rihal Kazi & Ms. Zainab Tinwala i/by M/s. M&M Legal Ventures, Advocates for Applicant / Plaintiff

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 11, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sarada, learned Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff.
2. Despite the order passed on 23.09.2025, today when the matter is called out, none present for Defendant. Plaintiff seeks decree on admission.
3. In view of the present status of the Suit pursuant to the amendment which is carried out, Plaintiff is directed by Court to retype the Suit plaint in a seriatim with appendages and the

corrections which are carried out including the Interim Application also and thereafter argue the present case.

4. Copy of this order shall be served on Defendant by learned Advocate for Plaintiff and file affidavit of service to that effect. Defendant is directed to remain present before this Court on the next adjourned date failing which this Court shall proceed with hearing of the Application in his absence and decide the same in accordance with law.

5. Stand over to **25th March, 2026** under the caption "**First on Board**".

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.03.11
17:07:26
+0530