

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5368 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 247 OF 2025

Rameshchandra Hargivabdas Patel .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Rameshchandra Hargivabdas Patel .. Plaintiff

Versus

Navinchandra Mangaldas Patel & Anr. .. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5370 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 247 OF 2025

-
- Mr. Rahul Sarada a/w Mr. Rihal Kazi & Ms. Zainab Tinwala i/by M/s. M&M Legal Ventures, Advocates for Applicant / Plaintiff
 - Mr. Rakesh Agrawal, Advocate for Defendant
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sarada, learned Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff and Mr. Agrawal, learned Advocate for Defendant. Presence of Defendant No.1 is marked by Court.
2. Affidavit in reply to the present Interim Application is filed. Ground of maintainability of Suit proceedings has been raised by Mr. Agrawal.

3. Mr. Sarda persuades the Court to give time to consider the affidavit in reply filed by Defendant and file affidavit in rejoinder thereto. Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

4. Stand over to **15th April, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.04.01
14:50:41 +0530