

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5368 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 247 OF 2025

Rameshchandra H. Patel .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Rameshchandra H. Patel .. Plaintiff

Versus

Navinchandra Mangaldas Patel & Anr. .. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5370 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 247 OF 2025

-
- Ms. Zainab Tinwala i/by M/s. M&M Legal Ventures, Advocates for Applicant / Plaintiff

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 6, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 06.04.2026.
2. Heard Ms. Tinwala, learned Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff.
3. The fact that written statement of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 was tendered across the Bar on 01.04.2026 and taken on record is not found reflected in the order dated 01.04.2026. In that view of the matter, present praecipe has been filed for speaking to the minutes of order.

4. In view of the above, following sentence be added after first sentence in paragraph No. 2:-

" Written statement of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 is also tendered across the Bar and taken on record."

5. Addition to the above effect be carried out in the order dated 01.04.2026 and fresh order be uploaded. Rest of the said order shall undisturbed.

6. Praecipe is disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.06
17:43:25
+0530