

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5368 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO. 247 OF 2025

Hickson And Dadajee Pvt. Ltd

...Applicant/Plaintiff

*Versus*

Navinchandra Mangaldas Patel

...Defendant

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5370 OF 2025

-----  
Mr. Rahul Sardar a/w Mr. Rihal Kazi and Ms Zainab Tinwala i/b M & M Legal  
Ventures for Applicant/Plaintiff.  
-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the pleadings are complete in the interim application and the same may be heard. Since the Respondent is today not present, list the interim application for hearing on **10th June 2026**.

2 It is made clear that if on the next date none appears, the Court will proceed to hear the interim application. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff to serve notice of today's order upon the Defendant.

3 Learned Counsel for the Applicant to file the rejoinder in the registry.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]